Illinois law.

Section 10.420  Time Limitations on the Disposition of an Application 

a)	Within 10 days after a decision is made on an application, the Department shall inform the applicant in writing of the decision. This notice shall contain a decision on each of the following programs for which the recipient may be eligible based on information contained on the application:  TANF, Medical Assistance, AABD and SNAP benefits.  No decision shall be required for any assistance program for which the applicant has expressly declined in writing to apply. 

b)	The Department shall send a notification of its determination within the following time periods, calculated from the date of application: 

1)	Aid to the Aged, Blind or Disabled (Aged)/((AABD)(A)) and related Medical Assistance-No Grant (MANG) – 45 calendar days 

2)	Aid to the Aged, Blind or Disabled (Blind)/((AABD)(B)) and related MANG – 45 calendar days 

3)	Aid to the Aged, Blind or Disabled (Disabled)/((AABD)(D)) and related MANG – 60 calendar days 

4)	Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) and related MANG – 45 calendar days 
	 
c)	The time limitation for determining eligibility for TANF may be extended 45 calendar days when a decision cannot be reached because information necessary for a determination is available only from third parties and those parties fail to respond or delay their response to a request for the information. 
	
d)	The Department shall make a decision on an application for social services within 30 days after the date of application and shall inform the applicant in writing of its decision within l5 days after the decision. 
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